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BILL OF MATERIALS 

TITLEPART NUMBERQTYITEM

POWER SUPPLY,REG.,100-230V AC/0-32V DC 3A,,RS-232LAB1093-211

POWER SUPPLY, ETHERNET-RS232 CONV., LD4909-233 PSULD11153-10012

1

2

CANTY PN: LD4909-233

NOTES:

1. ALL ITEMS SHOWN IN BILL OF MATERIALS ARE SUPPLIED BY CANTY WHEN ORDERING 

P/N LD4909-233.  

2. ITEM # 1 IS A REGULATED DC OUTPUT POWER SUPPLY FOR A CANTY LIGHT. V+, V- AND 

GROUND ARE CONNECTED BY THE CUSTOMER TO A CANTY LIGHT. LIGHT NOT SHOWN 

FOR SIMPLIFICATION.

3. ITEM #2 IS AN ETHERNET CONVERTER BOX FOR THE REGULATED DC POWER SUPPLY. 

IT CONNECTS TO AN ETHERNET NETWORK AND INTERFACES WITH THE DC OUTPUT 

POWER SUPPLY TO ALLOW THE USER TO REMOTELY CONTROL THE OUTPUT OF THE 

POWER SUPPLY VIA CANTYVISIONCLIENT!" SOFTWARE.

(-V) OUT 
TO LIGHT

GROUND OUT
TO LIGHT

 

(+V) OUT
TO LIGHT

CONNECT TO INPUT
POWER SOURCE

CONNECT TO INPUT
POWER SOURCE
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SPECIFICATIONS

P/N

INPUT SPECIFICATIONS

OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS

FEATURES

- NEMA TYPE 1 / IP20 ENCLOSURE. CUSTOMER MUST LOCATE IN A SUITABLE 

  AREA OR ENCLOSURE AS NEEDED.

- MAX. RECOMMENDED DISTANCE BETWEEN PSU AND LIGHT IS 100 FT. [30.5 m]

  WITH 16 AWG / 1.5mm^2 SHIELDED WIRE.

- REMOTE CONTROLLED PROGRAMMABLE OUTPUT OPTIONS.

LAB1093-2

100V, 120V, 220V OR 230V AC, 50/60 Hz, 3A AT 100V

0-32 VDC, 3A MAX.
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NOTES:

1. ALL INFORMATION IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT 11 lb. [4.5 kg].

3. 4.23mm BANNANA JACK SCREW DOWN WIRE BINDING POST WILL ACCEPT UP TO A 16 

GAGE WIRE.

INPUT POWER SOCKET

INPUT POWER
SELECTOR

RS-232C INTERFACE

14.43 in
[366.5 mm]

5.58 in
[141.7 mm]

4.42 in
[112.2 mm]

8.63 in
[219.2 mm]

2.75 in
[69.9 mm]

+ OUTPUT TERMINAL- OUTPUT TERMINAL

GROUND TERMINAL

NEMA STYLE 5-15
INPUT POWER CORD

ELASTOMER FEET
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ITEM DESCRIPTION: REGULATED LIGHT POWER SUPPLY.  MUST BE MOUNTED IN SAFE AREA OR PUT IN SUITABLE ENCLOSURE.
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TAG NUMBER HERE
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MODEL

INPUT SPECIFICATIONS

LD11153-100

RS-232 CONTROL OUTPUT TO DC POWER SUPPLY

100 - 240V AC, 50/60 Hz, .45A

POWER SUPPLY, ETHERNET-RS232 CONV.

FEATURES

- NEMA TYPE 4X / IP66 ENCLOSURE. 

- INTERFACES WITH CANTYVISIONCLIENT!" FOR SOFTWARE CONTROL OF DC 

  POWER SUPPLY.

OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS

SPECIFICATIONS

P/N

6 FT. [1.8m] NEMA STYLE 5-15 
INPUT POWER PLUG

 

FIBERGLASS ENCLOSURE

4 FT. [1.2m] RS-232
OUTPUT CABLE. 

CONNECTS TO MATING
PORT ON LAB1093-2

POWER SUPPLY

RJ-45 ETHERNET PORT. CUSTOMER 
CONNECTS TO ETHERNET NETWORK.

7.31 in
[185.7 mm]

5.00 in
[127.0 mm]

9.50 in
[241.3 mm]

8.75 in
[222.3 mm]

4.00 in
[101.6 mm]

!.34 in

[8.6 mm]

4X

NOTES:

1. ALL INFORMATION IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT 5 lb. [2.3 kg].
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